
                                                                                      ANNEXURE-IV 
MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK
DETAIL INFORMATION OF SUBJECTWISE TEACHING STAFF(Approved+NotApproved)
UGDegree/PGDegree/SuperSpecialty)ASON:03/02/2025
NameoftheDept.:General Medicine            Subject: General Medicine            UG +PG 	
NameoftheCollege:B. J. Government  Medical College	    College Code:……	IntakeCapacity:250

	Sr.
No.
	Subject
	Name of Teacher
	Designation
	Mob.No.
	E-mailID
	DOB
	Whetherbelongs toReservedcategory
(if Yes, specifycategory)
	Date ofappointment atCollege
	TeachingExperience
	Total
Teaching
Experience
in years
of PG
	TypeofAppointment
Temp./Regular/Contractual
	UniversityApprovalStatus(Yes/No)
	TemporaryApproval
	Details of PGRecognition
	MET
Workshop
attended inlast5
years
	Photograph
with
Signature
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	From
	To
	Temp/Regular
	Letter No.&date
	
	

	1
	General Medicine
	Dr.R.T.Borse
	Prof.& HOD
	9923912525
	rohidas_borse@yahoo.in
	01/06/ 1961
	OBC
	07/10/1989
	7y
	22y
	10y
	39y
	35 years
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/E-1/PG /1202/755-18/07 dt. 24.2.07 
	yes
	

	2
	General Medicine
	Dr H. B. Prasad
	Professor
	9422308155
	ayush.prasad@rediffmail.com
	02/06/1965
	SC
	4/01/1992
	7 yrs
	16yr
	10ys
	33 yrs
	30 yrs 
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/E-1/PG /1202/755-17/07 dt 24/2/07

	Yes
	

	3










	General Medicine
	Dr. S.  P. Salvi
	Assoc.Prof.
	9422508154
	sonalionly@gmail.com
	10/06/  1979
	Open
	01/04/2011
	5.5y
	9.5y
	
	15y
	11 yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/E-1/1202/3615/15 dt. 12/10/2015
	yes
	

	4
	General Medicine
	Dr.H.N.
Bhitkar
	Assoc.Prof.
	8007874541
	harshalbhitkar@gmail.com

	10/09/ 1985
	SC
	22/04/2015
	5y
	7y
	
	12y
	7 yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/E-1/1202/4038/2018 Dated 13/11/2018

	yes
	

	5
	General Medicine
	Dr.S. A. Mundhe
	Assoc.Prof.
	9890120629

	drsanjaymundhe@gmail.com
	12/02/  1985
	NT-D
	24/11/2017
	4y
	7y
	
	12y
	7 yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/e-1/1202/49/2019 Date 1/1/19
	yes
	

	6
	General Medicine
	Dr.N.K.  Redewad
	Assoc.Prof.
	8975702746
	nagnath.redewad09@gmail.com
	08/03/  1986
	ST
	22/04/2015
	4y
	6y
	
	11y
	6 yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/e-1/348/2020  Date 10/12/19

	yes
	

	7
	General Medicine
	Dr.D.V.Ogale
	Assoc.Prof.
	9920984588
	dhananjay_ogale@yahoo.in
	08/05/ 1985
	Open
	15/05/2015
	4y  5 m
	5y 4m
	
	12 y
	6 yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/E-1/1202/416/2019
	yes
	

	8
	General Medicine
	Dr Shabanam Mulani
	Assoc.Prof.
	7028703367
	sbmulani@rediffmail.com
	10/04/1980
	OBC
	18/01/2023
	9y
	2ys 
	
	11ys
	 2yrs
	Regular
	Yes
	
	
	Regular
	MUHS/PG/E-1/1/102102/2023/1001
	yes
	

	09
	General Medicine
	Dr Neha Suryawanshi
	Associate  Prof.
(Contactual) 
	7507934999
	suryawanshineha28@gmail.com


	28/02/1990
	Open
	07/08/2017
	5 y 9m
	1 yrs 8 m 
	
	7 ys 6 m
	
	Contractual 
	Yes
	
	
	Contractual
	MUHS/PG/E-1/102102/2097/2023

	yes 







	

	10
	General Medicine
	Dr.Meenal Chandanwale
	Assistant Prof.
	8055479710
	meenalsc@gmail.com
	15/11/  1987
	Open
	02/08/2017

	7 y 6m
	
	
	7y 6m
	-
	Regular 
	yes
	
	
	Regular 
	MUHS/PG/E-1/102102/250/2024
	yes



	

	11
	General Medicine
	Dr.Avanti Bhosale
	Assistant Prof.
	8007772790
	avantibhosale90@gmail.com

	14/05/1990
	SC
	27/04/2021
	3 ys9 m 
	
	
	3 ys9 m
	-
	Temporary
	yes
	
	
	Temporary
	
	yes


	

	12
	General Medicine
	Dr Aparna Raskar
	Assistant Prof.
	8605185745
	aparnaraskar151@gmail.com
	17/01/1990
	OBC
	24/08/2022
	2y 8 m
	
	
	2 y 8m
	
	Temporary
	NO
	
	
	Temporary
	
	No



	

	13
	General Medicine
	Dr.Abhishek Agiwal 
	Assistant Prof.
	7620006244
	abhishek.agiwal@yahoo.in
	12/01/1989
	OPEN
	24/06/2024
	1 Y 6 M
	
	
	1Y 6 M
	
	Temporary
	
	
	
	Temporary
	
	No



	

	14
	General Medicine
	Dr.Rutwik Arve 
	Senior Resident
	9561681362
	rutvikarve5@gmail.com
	21/04/1995
	OBC
	31/10/2024
	4months 
	
	
	4months
	
	Temporary
	NO
	
	
	Temporary
	
	No


	

	15
	General Medicine
	Dr.Neeraj Pawar 
	Senior Resident
	7798687837
	nirajpawar9306@gmail.com
	27/08/1993
	open 
	2/4/2024
	1 year 
	
	
	1 year 
	
	Temporary
	NO
	
	
	Temporary
	
	No


	



Note: The College shall submit one hard copy & a soft copy (in Excel Format)of the list in Pen Drive to the LIC Committee.
Data Verified by the Committee members:



Member	           Member	                    Member	                                      Chairman

